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NOTE: For information on confidentiality protection, nonsampling error, and definitions, see http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2010/doc/sf1.pdf.

Geography: Blount County, Alabama

Subject
RACE

Total population
One race
White
Black or African American
American Indian and Alaska Native
American Indian, specified [1]
Alaska Native, specified [1]

Both American Indian and Alaska Native, specified
[1]
American Indian or Alaska Native, not specified

Asian
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Some Other Race
Two or More Races
Two races with Some Other Race
Two races without Some Other Race
Three or more races with Some Other Race
Three or more races without Some Other Race

HISPANIC OR LATINO
Total population

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Mexican
Puerto Rican
Cuban
Other Hispanic or Latino [2]

Not Hispanic or Latino

RACE AND HISPANIC OR LATINO
Total population

One race
Hispanic or Latino
Not Hispanic or Latino

Two or More Races
Hispanic or Latino
Not Hispanic or Latino

X Not applicable.

[1] "American Indian, specified" includes people who provided a specific American Indian tribe, such as Navajo or Blackfeet. "Alaska Native, specified"

Race and Hispanic or Latino Origin: 2010

Number

57,322
56,638
53,068
761
307
239

67
117
38
2,347
684
117
545

20

57,322
4,626
4,154

48

12

412
52,696

57,322
56,638
4,509
52,129
684
117
567

Percent

100.0
98.8
92.6

1.3
0.5
0.4
0.0
0.0

0.1
0.2
0.1
4.1
1.2
0.2
1.0
0.0
0.0

100.0
8.1
7.2
0.1
0.0
0.7

91.9

100.0
98.8
7.9
90.9
1.2
0.2
1.0

includes people who provided a specific Alaska Native group, such as Inupiat or Yup'ik.

[2] This category is comprised of people whose origins are from the Dominican Republic, Spain, and Spanish-speaking Central or South American

countries. It also includes general origin responses such as "Latino" or "Hispanic."

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census.

Summary File 1, Tables P5, P8, PCT4, PCT5, PCT8, and PCT11.
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