U.S. Census Bureau



QT-P3

Race and Hispanic or Latino Origin: 2010

2010 Census Summary File 1

NOTE: For information on confidentiality protection, nonsampling error, and definitions, see http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2010/doc/sf1.pdf.

Geography: Blount County, Alabama

Subject	Number	Percent
RACE		
Total population	57,322	100.0
One race	56,638	98.8
White	53,068	92.6
Black or African American	761	1.3
American Indian and Alaska Native	307	0.5
American Indian, specified [1]	239	0.4
Alaska Native, specified [1]	1	0.0
Both American Indian and Alaska Native, specified [1]	0	0.0
American Indian or Alaska Native, not specified	67	0.1
Asian	117	0.2
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	38	0.1
Some Other Race	2,347	4.1
Two or More Races	684	1.2
Two races with Some Other Race	117	0.2
Two races without Some Other Race	545	1.0
Three or more races with Some Other Race	2	0.0
Three or more races without Some Other Race	20	0.0
HISPANIC OR LATINO		
Total population	57,322	100.0
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)	4,626	8.1
Mexican	4,154	7.2
Puerto Rican	48	0.1
Cuban	12	0.0
Other Hispanic or Latino [2]	412	0.7
Not Hispanic or Latino	52,696	91.9
RACE AND HISPANIC OR LATINO		
Total population	57,322	100.0
One race	56,638	98.8
Hispanic or Latino	4,509	7.9
Not Hispanic or Latino	52,129	90.9
Two or More Races	684	1.2
Hispanic or Latino	117	0.2
Not Hispanic or Latino	567	1.0

X Not applicable.

Summary File 1, Tables P5, P8, PCT4, PCT5, PCT8, and PCT11.

1 of 1 11/18/2014

^{[1] &}quot;American Indian, specified" includes people who provided a specific American Indian tribe, such as Navajo or Blackfeet. "Alaska Native, specified" includes people who provided a specific Alaska Native group, such as Inupiat or Yup'ik.

^[2] This category is comprised of people whose origins are from the Dominican Republic, Spain, and Spanish-speaking Central or South American countries. It also includes general origin responses such as "Latino" or "Hispanic." Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census.